
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000407-2020 

Contract

Mod Test 1

LAddr

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2020/S 000-000407
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-00358e-integration  
Published 6 November 2020, 2:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

LAddr

1 Knightsbridge, London

London

W1

Email

joe.beech@atamis.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000407-2020
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000407-2020
mailto:joe.beech@atamis.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

hn340938f

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.someMail.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.google.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Social protection

https://www.someMail.co.uk
https://www.google.com


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mod Test 1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45213230 - Abattoir construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod
Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

testRS1

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45213230 - Abattoir construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 9

00 - Other NUTS code

Main site or place of performance

Ark Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting Ltd

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ark Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk
Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting
LtdArk Lighting Ltd

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Ark Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk
Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting Ltd

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Ark Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk
Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting Ltd

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

testRS2

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45213230 - Abattoir construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

00 - Other NUTS code

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ark Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk
Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting
LtdArk Lighting Ltd

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

test

II.2.14) Additional information

Ark Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk
Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting LtdArk Lighting Ltd



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod Test 1 Mod
Test 1

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 217-533961

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:533961-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ARC 17720

test

Email

joe.beech@atamis.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000

mailto:joe.beech@atamis.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ark Lighting Ltd

2335 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60601, USA

barry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

LAddr

1 Knightsbridge, London

London

W1

Email

stuff@someMail.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.someMail.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:stuff@someMail.co.uk
https://www.someMail.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-15T12:31:05+0000
	TCPDF




